
NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Matt Webb Mayflower Archers 60 39 578
2 Iain Charlesworth Arundown Archery Club 60 30 566
3 Paul West Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 32 565
4 Allan Horne Noak Hill Archers 60 30 564
5 Antony Kite Bowmen of Darentford 60 27 559
6 Gary Bilton Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 27 559
7 Chris Higgins Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 24 558
8 Scott MacBeth Burntwood Archers 60 25 557
9 Chris Jordan Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 31 555

10 Sean Fortune West Essex Bowmen 59 26 553
11 Bob Riley Racketts Archers 60 21 547
12 Kevin Juniper Grays Archers 60 23 544
13 Darren Hart Southend & District Archery Club 60 27 542
14 David Hodges Woodford Archers 59 23 540
15 Kevin Sykes West Essex Bowmen 60 21 537
16 Graham Hill West Essex Bowmen 60 19 526
17 Peter Palmer West Essex Bowmen 60 12 522
18 Glenn Rodgers Noak Hill Archers 60 13 519
19 Michael Townson Burntwood Archers 60 9 515
20 Ian Saunders Noak Hill Archers 60 8 514
21 Brian Lock Noak Hill Archers 60 11 507
22 Peter Walker Burntwood Archers 60 7 501
23 Stephen Smith Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 2 468

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Phil Glover Archery GB 60 51 591
2 Charles Mallion West Essex Bowmen 60 30 570
3 John Charwin Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 15 553
4 Steve Spragg Noak Hill Archers 60 13 553

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Danny Hickman Swan Archers 60 16 523
2 Peter Schofield Braintree Bowmen 59 9 464

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Nigel Bradd Grays Archers 60 5 470
2 Eric Mallett Abbey Bowmen 58 9 467
3 Bob Attalia Noak Hill Archers 58 4 389
4 Colin Parrott Grays Archers 58 2 334

SESSION A

GENT - RECURVE

RAYLEIGH TOWN           ARCHERY CLUB.
RTAC Anual Portsmouth 2020

Sunday 12th January 2020
Sweyne Park School

GENT - COMPOUND

GENT - BAREBOW

GENT - LONGBOW



NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Wendie King Mayflower Archers 60 35 574
2 Shannon Hart Southend & District Archery Club 60 15 501
3 Grace Tedore Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 11 488

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Jenny Poel Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 3 456

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Andrew Lock Noak Hill Archers 60 24 558
2 George Adams Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 10 488
3 Samuel Gulvin Noak Hill Archers 60 14 455
4 Neil Sakthivel Burntwood Archers 60 2 424
5 Tom Lane Rayleigh Town Archery Club 57 1 323
6 Hari Shukla Braintree Bowmen 57 0 299
7 Louis Mason Rayleigh Town Archery Club 31 0 128

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Mia Coodye Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 18 533
2 Amelia Chumber Braintree Bowmen 60 13 511

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Michael Judd Mayflower Archers 60 47 587
2 Matt Webb Mayflower Archers 60 45 583
3 Tim Davies Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 41 578
4 Paul West Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 33 565
5 Chris Higgins Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 31 564
6 Allan Horne Noak Hill Archers 60 32 563
7 John Dibley Mayflower Archers 60 29 562
8 Antony Kite Bowmen of Derentford 60 26 557
9 Chris Jordan Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 25 557

10 Rick Jones Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 27 555
11 Andrew Devlin West Essex Bowmen 60 15 528
12 Mick Goss Mayflower Archers 60 13 524
13 Alan Munson Blue Arrows Archery Club 61 10 520
14 Stephen Bishop Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 12 517
15 Matt Prior Mayflower Archers 60 11 517
16 Brian Lock Noak Hill Archers 60 11 510
17 Glenn Rodgers Noak Hill Archers 60 15 508
18 Peter Appleyard Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 10 507
19 Russell Sams Southend & District Archery Club 60 11 501
20 Neil Beardwell Mayflower Archers 60 8 497
21 Ian Saunders Noak Hill Archers 60 7 496
22 Dave Cunningham Mayflower Archers 59 9 460
23 Andy Gilbert Mayflower Archers 60 3 456
24 Nick Lang Mayflower Archers 60 5 338

LADY - RECURVE

LADY - BAREBOW

JUNIOR GENT 

JUNIOR LADY 

SESSION B  

GENT - RECURVE



NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 David Felman Blue Arrows Archery Club 60 18 555
2 Mike Gissing Blue Arrows Archery Club 60 16 553

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Mark Turner Noak Hill Archers 60 17 518
2 Danny Hickman Swan Archers 60 13 515

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Mark Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 60 3 395
2 Dan Gunn Southend & District Archery Club 56 2 344
3 Paul Butterworth Southend & District Archery Club 54 2 288

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Lauren Bann Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 30 569
2 Wendie King Mayflower Archers 60 33 567
3 Anna Jones Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 24 547
4 Seirian Southgate Blue Arrows Archery Club 60 11 521
5 Abigail Harrison-Wright Southend & District Archery Club 60 11 500
6 Elizabeth Butterworth Southend & District Archery Club 59 5 437
7 Suzanne Stanbrook Mayflower Archers 0 0 0

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Jenny Poel Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 7 482

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Sharon Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 60 6 473

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Carmel Bassett Rayleigh Town Archery Club 58 1 314

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Andrew Lock Noak Hill Archers 60 30 564
2 Sean Hale Mayflower Archers 60 8 523
3 Daniel Lang Mayflower Archers 59 9 470
4 William Knowlson Rayleigh Town Archery Club 55 5 447

GENT - COMPOUND

GENT - BAREBOW

GENT - LONGBOW

LADY - RECURVE

LADY - BAREBOW

LADY - LONGBOW

LADY - COMPOUND VI

JUNIOR GENT 



NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Amelia Chumber Braintree Bowmen 60 11 509
2 Mia Stanbrook Mayflower Archers 0 0 0

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Michael Judd Mayflower Archers 60 47 587
2 Tim Davies Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 41 578
3 Matt Webb Mayflower Archers 60 39 578
4 Iain Charlesworth Arundown Archery Club 60 30 566
5 Paul West Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 32 565
6 Allan Horne Noak Hill Archers 60 30 564
7 John Dibley Mayflower Archers 60 29 562
8 Gary Bilton Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 27 559
9 Antony Kite Bowmen of Darentford 60 27 559

10 Chris Higgins Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 24 558
11 Scott MacBeth Burntwood Archers 60 25 557
12 Chris Jordan Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 31 555
13 Rick Jones Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 27 555
14 Sean Fortune West Essex Bowmen 59 26 553
15 Bob Riley Racketts Archers 60 21 547
16 Kevin Juniper Grays Archers 60 23 544
17 Darren Hart Southend & District Archery Club 60 27 542
18 David Hodges Woodford Archers 59 23 540
19 Kevin Sykes West Essex Bowmen 60 21 537
20 Andrew Devlin West Essex Bowmen 60 15 528
21 Graham Hill West Essex Bowmen 60 19 526
22 Mick Goss Mayflower Archers 60 13 524
23 Peter Palmer West Essex Bowmen 60 12 522
24 Alan Munson Blue Arrows Archery Club 61 10 520
25 Glenn Rodgers Noak Hill Archers 60 13 519
26 Stephen Bishop Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 12 517
27 Matt Prior Mayflower Archers 60 11 517
28 Michael Townson Burntwood Archers 60 9 515
29 Ian Saunders Noak Hill Archers 60 8 514
30 Brian Lock Noak Hill Archers 60 11 507
31 Peter Appleyard Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 10 507
32 Russell Sams Southend & District Archery Club 60 11 501
33 Peter Walker Burntwood Archers 60 7 501
34 Neil Beardwell Mayflower Archers 60 8 497
35 Stephen Smith Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 2 468
36 Dave Cunningham Mayflower Archers 59 9 460
37 Andy Gilbert Mayflower Archers 60 3 456
38 Nick Lang Mayflower Archers 60 5 338

OVERALL - SESSIONS 1 & B COMBINED

JUNIOR LADY

GENT - RECURVE



NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Phil Glover Archery GB 60 51 591
2 Charles Mallion West Essex Bowmen 60 30 570
3 David Felman Blue Arrows Archery Club 60 18 555
4 Mike Gissing Blue Arrows Archery Club 60 16 553
5 John Charwin Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 15 553
6 Steve Spragg Noak Hill Archers 60 13 553

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Danny Hickman Swan Archers 60 16 523
2 Mark Turner Noak Hill Archers 60 17 518
3 Peter Schofield Braintree Bowmen 59 9 464

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Nigel Bradd Grays Archers 60 5 470
2 Eric Mallett Abbey Bowmen 58 9 467
3 Mark Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 60 3 395
4 Bob Attalia Noak Hill Archers 58 4 389
5 Dan Gunn Southend & District Archery Club 56 2 344
6 Colin Parrott Grays Archers 58 2 334
7 Paul Butterworth Southend & District Archery Club 54 2 288

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Wendie King Mayflower Archers 60 35 574
2 Lauren Bann Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 30 569
3 Anna Jones Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 24 547
4 Seirian Southgate Blue Arrows Archery Club 60 11 521
5 Shannon Hart Southend & District Archery Club 60 15 501
5 Abigail Harrison-Wright Southend & District Archery Club 60 11 500
5 Grace Tedore Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 11 488
5 Elizabeth Butterworth Southend & District Archery Club 59 5 437
5 Suzanne Stanbrook Mayflower Archers 0 0 0

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Jenny Poel Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 3 456

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Sharon Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 60 6 473

GENT - COMPOUND

GENT - BAREBOW

GENT - LONGBOW

LADY - RECURVE

LADY - BAREBOW

LADY - LONGBOW



NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Carmel Bassett Rayleigh Town Archery Club 58 1 314

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Andrew Lock Noak Hill Archers 60 24 558
2 George Adams Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 10 488
3 Daniel Lang Mayflower Archers 59 9 470

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Sean Hale Mayflower Archers 60 8 523
2 William Knowlson Rayleigh Town Archery Club 55 5 447

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Neil Sakthivel Burntwood Archers 60 2 424

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Mia Coodye Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 18 533

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Amelia Chumber Braintree Bowmen 60 13 511

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Samuel Gulvin Noak Hill Archers 60 14 455
2 Tom Lane Rayleigh Town Archery Club 57 1 323
3 Hari Shukla Braintree Bowmen 57 0 299
4 Louis Mason Rayleigh Town Archery Club 31 0 128

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 George Adams Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 10 488
2 William Knowlson Rayleigh Town Archery Club 55 5 447
3 Tom Lane Rayleigh Town Archery Club 57 1 323
4 Louis Mason Rayleigh Town Archery Club 31 0 128

NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Mia Coodye Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 18 533

U18 GENT - RECURVE

LADY - COMPOUND VI

U18 GENT - COMPOUND

U14 GENT - RECURVE

U14 LADY - RECURVE

U14 LADY - BAREBOW

U12 GENT - RECURVE

RTAC TOP JUNIOR GENT TROPHY

RTAC TOP JUNIOR LADY TROPHY



NAME CLUB HITS TENS SCORE
1 Michael Judd Mayflower Archers 60 47 587
1 Matt Webb Mayflower Archers 60 39 578
1 Wendie King Mayflower Archers 60 35 574
1 John Dibley Mayflower Archers 60 29 562

240 150 2301

2 Tim Davies Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 41 578
2 Lauren Bann Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 30 569
2 Paul West Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 32 565
2 Gary Bilton Rayleigh Town Archery Club 60 27 559

240 130 2271

3 Chris Higgins Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 24 558
3 Rick Jones Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 27 555
3 Chris Jordan Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 31 555
3 Anna Jones Chelmsford Tudor Rose Archers 60 24 547

240 106 2215

4 Allan Horne Noak Hill Archers 60 30 564
4 Andrew Lock Noak Hill Archers 60 24 558
4 Glenn Rodgers Noak Hill Archers 60 13 519
4 Ian Saunders Noak Hill Archers 60 8 514

240 75 2155

5 Darren Hart Southend & District Archery Club 60 27 542
5 Shannon Hart Southend & District Archery Club 60 15 501
5 Russell Sams Southend & District Archery Club 60 11 501
5 Abigail Harrison-Wright Southend & District Archery Club 60 11 500

240 64 2044

RECURVE TEAM TROPHY


